Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Adopted at 2 Ill. Reg. 19, p. 159, effective May 3, 1978; codified at 8 Ill. Reg. 18492; emergency amendment at 10 Ill. Reg. 17812, effective September 28, 1986, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment expired on February 24, 1987; amended at 11 Ill. Reg. 7736, effective April 15, 1987; amended at 13 Ill. Reg. 2090, effective February 3, 1989; emergency amendments at 14 Ill. Reg. 1036, effective December 22, 1989, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment expired on May 21, 1990; amended at 14 Ill. Reg. 12889, effective August 1, 1990; amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 11612, effective July 6, 1992; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 14404, effective September 15, 1994; amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 15010, effective November 10, 1997; amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 5620, effective May 1, 1999; amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 8303, effective June 25, 2001; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 3288, effective March 1, 2013; amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 11821, effective August 7, 2015; Subchapter o recodified at 48 Ill. Reg. 17866.
